

Talcott
West Virginia
24981
304.445.7143
bethlehemfarm.net

HOLD-HARMLESS AGREEMENT

This agreement entered into on the day	of, 20 is between,
volunteer participant	and Bethlehem Farm Inc. This
agreement states that the above mentioned vol	unteer comes willingly to participate in
Bethlehem Farm Inc. activities and work projection	ects with prior knowledge of the nature of
its work and activities. The above mentioned	volunteer/participant will hold harmless
Bethlehem Farm Inc. and any/all employees fr	rom any and all injury, illness, or liability
that may occur while at Bethlehem Farm or ar	ny liability, illness, or injury associated
with community service (such as repair work)	and other activities initiated by Bethlehem
Farm Inc., whether on or off Bethlehem Farm	property. The above mentioned volunteer
also understands that Bethlehem Farm Inc. do	es NOT provide medical insurance or
coverage to its volunteer participants during the	neir time here at Bethlehem Farm, and that
it is the above mentioned volunteer's responsib	bility for coverage should any medical
situation arise either during or after their stay	at Bethlehem Farm. It is also understood
that Bethlehem Farm Inc. does maintain adequ	uate liability insurance on its property.
This agreement is entered into by: Name (please print) Permanent Address	
Volunteer Signature	Date /
Parent/Guardian Signature (if under 18)	Date
Caretaker:	Date:/

Rev 5/31/2021 SJR

Caretaker: _____ Date: ___/___/___